

No.

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

COEUR ALASKA, INC.,
Petitioner,

v.

SOUTHEAST ALASKA CONSERVATION COUNCIL, ET AL.,
Respondents.

**On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari
To The United States Court Of Appeals
For The Ninth Circuit**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

ROBERT A. MAYNARD
PERKINS COIE LLP
251 East Front St. Ste. 400
Boise, ID 83702

THEODORE B. OLSON
Counsel of Record
MATTHEW D. MCGILL
AARON D. LINDSTROM
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP
1050 Connecticut Ave., N.W.
Washington, DC 20036
(202) 955-8500

Counsel for Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

OPINIONS BELOW1
 JURISDICTION1
 STATUTORY PROVISIONS INVOLVED1
 STATEMENT1
 REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION 11

 I. THE BROAD RAMIFICATIONS OF THE
 NINTH CIRCUIT’S DECISION MARK THIS
 CASE AS ONE OF EXCEPTIONAL
 IMPORTANCE 13

 A. The Ninth Circuit’s Decision
 Radically Alters The Longstanding
 Structure Of The Clean Water
 Act’s Discharge Permit Programs 13

 B. The Ninth Circuit’s Decision Will
 Severely Harm the Nation’s
 Mining Industry 16

 C. The Ninth Circuit’s Decision
 Threatens To Disrupt The
 Economies Of Alaska And Other
 Western States 19

 II. THE NINTH CIRCUIT’S CONSTRUCTION
 OF THE CLEAN WATER ACT
 CONTRAVENES THE ACT’S TEXT AND
 STRUCTURE, DECISIONS OF THIS COURT,
 AND DECISIONS OF OTHER COURTS OF
 APPEALS 21

 III. THE NINTH CIRCUIT’S REFUSAL TO
 DEFER TO CORPS’ INTERPRETATION OF
 ITS OWN REGULATION CONFLICTS WITH
 THIS COURT’S PRECEDENTS 27

CONCLUSION 31

TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

APPENDIX A: Opinion of the United States
Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit 1a

APPENDIX B: Order of the United States
Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit
Denying Rehearing En Banc 37a

APPENDIX C: Opinion of the United States
District Court for the District of Alaska..... 39a

APPENDIX D: Order of the United States
Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit
Granting Injunction Pending Appeal 58a

APPENDIX E: Order of the United States
Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit
Denying Motion to Vacate the Injunction
Pending Appeal 60a

APPENDIX F: Order of the United States
Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit Staying
the Mandate 66a

APPENDIX G: Order of the United States
Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit
Directing Preparation of Reclamation Plan 67a

APPENDIX H: Relevant Provisions of the
Clean Water Act 69a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Auer v. Robbins</i> , 519 U.S. 452 (1997)	28
<i>Bates v. United States</i> , 522 U.S. 23 (1997)	25
<i>Bragg v. W. Va. Coal Ass’n</i> , 248 F.3d 275 (4th Cir. 2002)	16
<i>Chevron U.S.A. Inc. v. Echazabal</i> , 536 U.S. 73 (2002)	29
<i>Chevron U.S.A. Inc. v. Natural Res. Def. Council</i> , 467 U.S. 837 (1984)	31
<i>Friends of Crystal River v. U.S. E.P.A.</i> , 35 F.3d 1073 (6th Cir. 1994)	23
<i>Greenfield Mills, Inc. v. Macklin</i> , 361 F.3d 934 (7th Cir. 2004)	22
<i>HCSC-Laundry v. United States</i> , 450 U.S. 1 (1981)	26
<i>Kentuckians for the Commonwealth, Inc. v. Rivenburgh</i> , 317 F.3d 425 (4th Cir. 2003)	2, 23, 29, 30
<i>Morales v. Trans World Airlines, Inc.</i> , 504 U.S. 374 (1992)	26
<i>Nat’l Ass’n of Home Builders v. Defenders of Wildlife</i> , 127 S. Ct. 2518 (2007)	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
<i>Nat'l Cable & Telecomms. Ass'n v. Gulf Power Co.</i> , 534 U.S. 327 (2002).....	26
<i>Officemax, Inc. v. United States</i> , 428 F.3d 583 (6th Cir. 2005).....	22
<i>Purcell v. Gonzalez</i> , 127 S. Ct. 5 (2006).....	10
<i>Rapanos v. United States</i> , 126 S. Ct. 2208 (2006).....	21, 22
<i>S.D. Warren Co. v. Me. Bd. of Env'tl. Prot.</i> , 126 S. Ct. 1843 (2006).....	21, 25
<i>Slodov v. United States</i> , 436 U.S. 238 (1978).....	22
<i>State of Minn. by Spannaus v. Hoffman</i> , 543 F.2d 1198 (8th Cir. 1976).....	23
<i>Townsend v. Little</i> , 109 U.S. 504 (1883).....	26
<i>United States v. Fisk</i> , 70 U.S. 445 (1866).....	22
<i>United States v. Locke</i> , 471 U.S. 84 (1985).....	28
 Statutes	
5 U.S.C. § 706	8
33 U.S.C. § 1251	13
33 U.S.C. § 1311	3, 4, 21
33 U.S.C. § 1316	5
33 U.S.C. § 1319	19
33 U.S.C. § 1342	passim
33 U.S.C. § 1344	passim

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page(s)
33 U.S.C. § 1365	19
Regulations	
33 C.F.R. § 323.2	passim
40 C.F.R. § 232.2	passim
40 C.F.R. § 440.104	9
40 C.F.R. § 440.12	14
Other Authorities	
Proposed Revisions to the Clean Water Act Regulatory Definitions of “Fill Material” and “Discharge of Fill Material,” 65 Fed. Reg. 21,292 (Apr. 20, 2000)	3, 4, 14
Final Revisions to the Clean Water Act Regulatory Definitions of “Fill Material” and “Discharge of Fill Material,” 67 Fed. Reg. 31,129 (May 9, 2002)	22, 27
Reissuance of Nationwide Permits, 72 Fed. Reg. 11,092 (Mar. 12, 2007).....	17
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Regulatory Program Mission Statement.....	29
U.S. Geological Survey, Mineral Commodity Summaries 2007	17, 18
U.S.G.S., 2005 Minerals Yearbook, Statistical Summary (Aug. 2007).....	19
